
游泳池收費標準 Swimming Pool Fee Schedule游泳池收費標準 Swimming Pool Fee Schedule

游泳池開放時間 Swimming Pool Opening Hours游泳池開放時間 Swimming Pool Opening Hours

國定連續假期不開放，若開放時間變動，以體育室公告為準。
Not available on national consecutive holidays. If the opening hours changed, please refer to the gym notice.

1. 持有低收入戶證明/身心障礙手冊，本人使用游泳池免收費，陪同
    者以校外人士半價收費 (若已有上表優惠，則不另享半價)
2. 六歲以下兒童使用游泳池免收費

包場使用：清潔費及救生員派遣費另計。Exclusive rental: Cleaning 
fee and lifeguard deployment fee are not included.
自113年2月1日起實施 Implementation from February 1, 2024.

學期間
During the 
Semester

平日
Weekdays

一、二、四、五
(週三 不開放)

MON./TUE./THU./FRI.
(Closed on WED.)

六、日
SAT./SUN.

中午時段
Lunchtime Hours

本校 學生
NTUST Students

單一
水道
Single

Waterway

整個
泳池
Entire 

Swimming 
Pool

校外人士
External Visitors

本校 教職員工
NTUST Faculty & Staff

國立臺灣大學系統及策略聯盟之相關學校 
教職員工

NTU system & related schools in the strategic alliance  
Faculty & Staff

國立臺灣大學系統及策略聯盟之相關學校 
學生

NTU system & related schools in the strategic alliance 
Students

本校相關人員之眷屬
(學生、教職員工、退休教職員工、校務基金)

Dependents of School Personnel

計畫助理/博士後研究員
Project Assistants/Postdoctoral Researchers

兼任教師、校友及眷屬
Adjunct Faculty, Alumni, and Dependents

校外學生
External Students

校務基金人員
School Affairs Fund Personnel

本校 退休教職員工
NTUST Retired Faculty & Staff

$20
水道費用
Waterway Fee

$1500/hr

另計入場費用
Additional Admission Fee

$80/人

$40

$70

$6000/hr

$6000/hr

$8000/hr
$120

晚上時段
Evening Hours

12:00~13:20

全天時段
All-Day Period

09:00~17:00

18:00~21:00

週末
Weekends

平日
Weekdays

一、二、四、五
(週三 不開放)

MON./TUE./THU./FRI.
(Closed on WED.)

六、日
SAT./SUN.

上午時段
Morning Hours

晚上時段
Evening Hours

09:00~13:00

全天時段
All-Day Period

09:00~17:00

17:00~21:00

06:00~12:00

12:01~17:00

17:01~23:00

週末
Weekends

寒暑假
Winter 

and 
Summer 
Vacation

泳客入場
Swimmer Admission Fees

場地租借
Venue Rental Fees


